
 
काया�लय आदेश सं 189/2025

OFFICE ORDER NO. 189 OF 2025
 

�े
ीय िनदेशक ने कम�चारी रा�य बीमा िनगम उ�र पूव� �े
 के काया�लय� म� वष�  2026 के दौरान िन न!ल!खत िदन� को बदं और
&'तब'ंधत छुि+य� के ,प म� मनाने का आदेश िदया है । 
The Regional Director has ordered the following days to be observed as Closed and Restricted
Holidays, during the year 2026 in the Offices of the Employees State Insurance Corporation North
East Region:-
 

वष� 2026 के !लए बदं छुि+य� क0 सूची
LIST OF CLOSED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026

 
S. No Name of Holidays Date Days of the Week

1 Magh Bihu/Makar Sakranti 14.01.2026 Wednesday

2 Republic Day 26.01.2026 Monday  

3 Holi 04.03.2026 Wednesday

4 Good Friday 03.04.2026 Friday

5 Bohag Bihu 15.04.2026 Wednesday

6 Buddha Purnima/May Day 01.05.2026 Friday

7 Id-Ul-Zuha 27.05.2026 Wednesday

8 Muharram 26.06.2026 Friday

9 Independence Day 15.08.2026 Saturday

10 Sri Krishna Janmastami 04.09.2026 Friday

11 Ganesh Chaturthi 14.09.2026 Monday

12 Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.2026 Friday

13 Mahanavami (Durga Puja) 19.10.2026 Monday

14 Dusseshra 20.10.2026 Tuesday

15 Lachit Divas/Guru Nanak Jayanti 24.11.2026 Tuesday

16 Christmas 25.12.2026 Friday

 * 1 स.ं 7 और 8 पर छुि+य� के संबधं म� यिद कोई 'त3थ म� प5रवत�न होता ह ैतो वह चं6मा दश�न पर िनभ�र करगेा। 
*Changes in the date if any in respect of Holidays at S. No. 7 & 8 would depend upon sighting of the moon.
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उपरो8 बदं छुि+य� के अलावा &:येक कम�चारी स�म &ा'धकारी क0 अनुम'त से िन न!ल!खत &'तब'ंधत छुि+य� म� से िकसी भी दो
(2) छुि+य� का लाभ उठाने का हकदार होगा। 
In addition to the above closed holidays each employee shall be entitled to avail with permission of the
Competent Authority, any two (2) holidays out of the following restricted holidays: - 
 

वष�  2025 के !लए &'तब'ंधत छुि+य� क0 सूची
RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS 2026

 
S. No Name of Holidays Date Days of the Week

1 New Year’s Day 01.01.2026 Thursday

2 Hazarat Ali Birthday 03.01.2026 Saturday

3 Uruka/Magh Bihu 13.01.2026 Tuesday

4 Netaji Birthday/Basant Panchami 23.01.2026 Friday

5 Me-Dam-Me-Phi 31.01.2026 Saturday

6 Birthday of Swami Dayanand Saraswati 12.02.2026 Thursday

7 Ali Aye Ligang 18.02.2026 Wednesday

8 Statehood Day (Arunachal Pradesh) 20.02.2026 Friday

9 Doljatra (Holi) 03.03.2026 Tuesday

10 Chapchar Kut (Mizoram) 06.03.2026 Friday

11 Gudi Parwa/Chaitra Sukladi 19.03.2026 Thursday

12 Jamat Ul Vida 20.03.2026 Friday

13 Id-Ul-Fitr 21.03.2026 Saturday

14 Ram Navami 27.03.2026 Friday

15 Mahabir Jayanti 31.03.2026 Tuesday

16 Vaisakhi/Bohag Bihu 14.04.2026 Tuesday

17 Khongjam Day (Manipur) 23.04.2026 Thursday

18 Guru Rabindranath Tagore Birthday 09.05.2026 Saturday

19 Janmotsav of Sri Sri Madhabdeva 01.06.2026 Monday

20 Rath Yatra 16.07.2026 Thursday

21 Kharchi Puja 21.07.2026 Tuesday

22 Onam 26.08.2026 Wednesday

23 Raksha Bandhan 28.08.2026 Friday

24 Janmotsav of Sri Sri Srimanta Sankardev 21.09.2026 Monday

25 Lakshmi Puja/Maharishi Valmiki Birthday 26.10.2026 Monday

26 Karwa Chauth 29.10.2026 Thursday

27 Govardhan Puja 09.11.2026 Monday

28 Bhai Duj 11.11.2026 Wednesday

29 Ningol Chakouba (Manipur) 12.11.2026 Thursday
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30 Seng Kut Senem (Meghalaya) 23.11.2026 Monday

31 Guru Teg Bahadur Day 24.11.2026 Tuesday

32 Indigenous Faith Day (Arunachal Pradesh) 01.12.2026 Tuesday

33 Assam Divas (Su-Ka-Pha Divas) 02.12.2026 Wednesday

34 Martyr’s Day 10.12.2026 Thursday

35 Gaan Ngai 22.12.2026 Tuesday

36 Christmas Eve 24.12.2026 Thursday

 
 
 
 

योगेश &काश
उप िनदेशक (<थापना)

 
&'त!लिप:-

1. The Director General (E-VI), ESIC Hqrs. Office, New Delhi - 02
2. The Additional Commissioner & Regional Director West Bengal, ESIC Regional Office Kolkata
3. The Administrative Medical Officers, Assam, Meghalaya, Tripura, Arunachal Pradesh,

Nagaland, Manipur and Mizoram.
4. All Regional/Joint Directors (I/c), Regional/Sub-Regional Office.
5. PS to Regional Director, Regional Office Guwahati.
6. All Regional Board Members for kind information.
7. The Medical Superintendent, ESICMH Beltola/ESICH Tinsukia for kind information.
8. The State Medical Officer/Deputy/Assistant Directors/AE, Regional Office Guwahati
9. All IMOs/BM, DCBOs/Bos, North East Region

10. General Secretary, Employees Union NER, Regional Office Guwahati
11. General Secretary, Officers Association, Regional Office Guwahati
12. Hindi Branch for translation
13. IT Manager for uploading in Regional Website
14. Office Copy
15. Notice Board
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